

2. Segment Information

Unit: Billion of yen (rounded to the nearest 100 million)

Sumitomo Corporation

	Gross profit			Net income attributable to Sumitomo Corporation			Summary (Net income attributable to Sumitomo Corporation)
	Apr.1-Dec.31, 2010	Apr.1-Dec.31, 2009	increase/(decrease)	Apr.1-Dec.31, 2010	Apr.1-Dec.31, 2009	increase/(decrease)	
Metal Products	49.2	39.0	10.2	11.8	6.7	5.1	- Recovery in demand for steel service center operations - Stable performance in tubular products business in North America
Transportation & Construction Systems	113.0	95.7	17.3	29.4	12.3	17.0	- Strong performance in automobiles/motorcycles finance businesses in Asia - Stable performance in Sumitomo Mitsui Auto Service
Infrastructure	16.2	22.7	(6.5)	1.8	9.7	(7.9)	- Decreased earnings of IPP/IWPP businesses (Tanjung Jati B)
Media, Network & Lifestyle Retail	135.4	131.0	4.4	16.1	8.1	8.0	- Stable performance and impact of additional shares in equity of J:COM - Positive impact of tax effect regarding reorganization of a subsidiary
Mineral Resources, Energy, Chemical & Electronics	81.9	56.4	25.4	54.7	49.4	5.4	- Strong performance in coal mining operation in Australia and copper businesses - Recovery in chemical businesses - Value realization through replacement of assets in the same period of the previous year
General Products & Real Estate	69.6	70.4	(0.8)	9.1	6.8	2.4	- Strong performance in TBC (tire business in the U.S.) - Improved performance in fertilizer businesses
New Industry Development & Cross-function	21.6	17.6	4.0	7.4	0.5	6.9	- Improved performance in Sumitomo Mitsui Finance & Leasing and reversal of deferred tax liability through receiving dividends from the company
Domestic Regional Business Units and Offices	28.4	25.5	2.9	4.2	1.8	2.4	- Recovery in demand for metal products business
Overseas Subsidiaries and Branches	132.1	114.7	17.4	31.3	20.8	10.4	- Recovery in demand for metal products business - Improved performance in fertilizer businesses
Segment Total	647.3	573.0	74.3	165.7	116.1	49.6	
Corporate and Eliminations	(3.7)	(8.4)	4.7	2.8	2.1	0.6	
Consolidated	643.6	564.6	79.0	168.5	118.2	50.3	

* On April 1, 2010, the Financial & Logistics Business Unit was dissolved and evolved into the New Industry Development & Cross-function Business Unit. Accordingly, from this fiscal year, the operating segments have been changed. The figures of the New Industry Development & Cross-function Business Unit for the same period of the previous year represent the results of the Financial & Logistics Business Unit.

3. Financial Position

	As of Dec. 31, 2010	As of Mar. 31, 2010	increase/(decrease)	Summary
Total assets	7,188.4	7,137.8	50.6	<u>Total assets</u> - Increase in operating receivables and inventories
Shareholders' equity*	1,583.4	1,583.7	(0.3)	- Invested in Brazilian iron ore mining business - Decrease due to yen appreciation
Shareholders' equity ratio*	22.0%	22.2%	(0.2pt)	<u>Shareholders' equity</u> - Decrease in foreign currency translation adjustments and unrealized holding gains on securities available-for-sale
Interest-bearing liabilities, net	3,052.2	2,781.8	270.4	- Increase in retained earnings
Debt-equity ratio, net* (times)	1.9	1.8	0.1pt	<u>Interest-bearing liabilities, net</u> - Increase due to new investments and loans

4. Cash Flows

	Apr.1-Dec.31, 2010	Apr.1-Dec.31, 2009
Net cash provided by operating activities	151.5	395.8
Net cash used in investing activities	(419.1)	(62.8)
<i>Free Cash Flow</i>	(267.6)	333.0
Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities	136.7	(175.5)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and cash equivalents	(15.4)	(1.5)
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents	(146.3)	155.9

* "Shareholders' equity" does not include "noncontrolling interests" and represents only the equity attributable to Sumitomo Corporation shareholders. Likewise, shareholders' equity used in calculating "Shareholders' equity ratio" and "Debt-equity ratio, net" does not include "noncontrolling interests".